

Beeing Weisel

(weisel : mhd. wisel 'the one who knows the way; queen bee).

Sunday, July 28, 2019 12:00 noon in your time zone

Honeybees vanish and die every year in unfathomable numbers worldwide. Beeing Weisel is an invitation for a global Commemoration & Tribute to Honeybees. It is an invitation to gather around the world and honor the life of Honeybees. It is a quest to find ways to grieve the ongoing human-induced mass extinction of honeybees, and at the same time honor their presence here on earth. May our grief, broken hearts, presence, love and not knowing become our prayers and offerings to the seen and unseen. It is an opportunity to express our gratitude and feed, through our actions, that which sustains us. Beeing Weisel is an opportunity for us to collectively embrace Pachamama, our earth.

Beeing Weisel is a basic call to consciousness, a calling for 'grandmotherly mind', the mind and heart of great compassion. It is a call to presence with place and life, an opportunity to live in a deeper relationship with the ground beneath our feet thru honoring life in the practical and mundane. Beeing Weisel commemorates 'the one who knows the way' and inspires our life's journey in a time of crisis.

It is hard to imagine a more extraordinary opportunity than the gift of another day. Even the gifts of this exact, unexpected moment. What we make of these unfolding gifts bestowed upon us - but not promised in any measure - becomes our life. It is a time to find ways of honoring, of giving back, of recognizing that we are, no matter how difficult life becomes, always on the receiving end of her generosity.

Beeing Weisel can take on any form which resonates with you. You may join privately or invite others to join this global event as a group in your local watershed. You may set up your personalized Beeing Weisel FB page or create your own medium.

Please feel free to share with us your thoughts, prayers, and wishes, or if you would like others to join you. Thank you for joining.

www.apisarborea.com michael@apisarborea.com (001)-707-5405072